FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type X New				
X New X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #				
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Cottizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Other Cittizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DBA/AKA/TA DBA/AKA/TA DBA/AKA/TA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of CHECK Refund Intal: 1195.08 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) COLLEGE STATION TEXAS 77845				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name T-SHIRTS PLUS, INC. Formerly Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name TSEN, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Sylung Net: 05/EL7/86C LIMITLER 8666151561 Composed of CHECK Refund Intal: 1195.86 Address (line 1) 8113 BUTLER RIDGE Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) COLLEGE STATION TEXAS 77845				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name Conveying Party				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name T-SHIRTS PLUS, INC. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name TSPN, INC. DBA/AKA/TA BS/61/266 Lhuflitk 8060151561 Composed of CHECK Refund Intal: \$195.88 Address (line 1) 8113 BUTLER RIDGE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) COLLEGE STATION TEXAS 77845				
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name TSPN, INC. DBA/AKA/TA SP/EU/PBK LNUTLIER BEGE/151561 Composed of CHECK Refund Intal: \$195.88 Address (line 1) 8113 BUTLER RIDGE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) COLLEGE/SPATION TEXAS 77845				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name TSPN, INC. DBA/AKA/TA BS/81/7860 LNUFILLER 8086151561 Composed of CHECK Refund Total: \$195.88 Address (line 1) 8113 BUTLER RIDGE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) COLLEGE STATION TEXAS 77845				
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name TSPN, INC. DBA/AKA/TA DBA/AKA/TA Composed of CHECK Refund Total: \$195.00 Address (line 1) 8113 BUTLER RIDGE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) COLLEGE STATION TEXAS 77845				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name TSPN, INC. DBA/AKA/TA SPINE LNUILLER 8000151501 Composed of CHECK Refund Total: \$195.06 Address (line 1) 8113 BUTLER RIDGE Address (line 2) TEXAS 77845				
Name TSPN, INC. DBA/AKA/TA BJ/BI/2000 LNUILLIR 0000151501 Composed of CHECK Refund Total: \$195.00 Address (line 1) 8113 BUTLER RIDGE Address (line 2) TEXAS 77845				
Name TSPN, INC. DBA/AKA/TA				
Name TSPN, INC. DBA/AKA/TA				
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of CHECK Refund Total: \$195.00 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) COLLEGE STATION TEXAS 77845				
Composed of CHECK Refund Total: \$195.00 Address (line 1) 8113 BUTLER RIDGE Address (line 2) TEXAS 77845				
Address (line 1) 8113 BUTLER RIDGE Address (line 2) TEXAS 77845				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) COLLEGESSTATION TEXAS 77845				
Address (line 3) COLLEGE STATION TEXAS 77845				
City State/Country Zin Code				
Individual Central Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
x Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
representative should be attached.				
document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
04-10-2006				
Public burden reporting for this collection in the collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be set				
COMPANIENT TOO GOTO DOOGGE TO ASSUME AND COLUMN TO A C				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0860 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

CMB 0651-0027	IRADEWAR	(S UNL)			
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name [T-SHIRTS PLUS, INC.		02/01/2005		
Formerly [
Individua	General Partnership Limite	d Partnership X Corporation	Association		
Other					
		XAS			
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attache	ed		
Name	TSPN, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	8113 BUTLER RIDGE				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	COLLEGE STATION City	TEXAS State/Country	77845		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Corporation Corp					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
1140	Terriark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	mber(s)		
	J	1562244 1870120			
		1427883 1874331			
		1588111			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0861

FORM PTO- Excires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number					
Name	BOBBY R. LEE				
Address (line 1)	TSPN, INC.				
Address (line 2)	8113 BUTLER RIDGE				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	COLLEGE STATION, TEXAS 77845				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trac	lemark Application Numl		stration Number(s)		
L		1562244	1870120		
		1427883	1874331		
		1588111			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Preparties Links L (07 OFP 6 44)					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account					
Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
		Authorization to charge additional fees	S: Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
FADI K	ALAOUZE	/h. ~	11121		
	of Person Signing	Signature			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0862

BILL OF SALE

Date: February 1, 2005

Seller: T-SHIRTS PLUS, INC.

Seller's Mailing Address: 3304 Longmire Drive

College Station, Texas 77845

Buyer: TSPN, INC.

Buyer's Mailing Address: 8113 Butler Ridge

College Station, Texas 77845

Consideration: TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration

Transferred Property:

All franchise agreements and license agreements of T-Shirts Plus, Inc., 4 file cabinets with franchise agreements, and all trade marks associated with T-Shirts Plus, copies of all T-Shirts Plus manuals

Reservations from Transfer:

None.

Exceptions to Transfer and Warranty:

Buyer must file trademark transfer form with U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office.

Seller, for the Consideration and subject to the Reservations from Transfer and the Exceptions to Transfer and Warranty, sells, transfers, and delivers the Transferred Properties to Buyer, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any way belonging, to have and to hold it to Buyer and Buyer's heirs, successors, and assigns forever. Seller binds Seller and Seller's heirs and successors to warrant and forever defend all and singular the Transferred Properties to Buyer and Buyer's heirs, successors, and assigns against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof when the claim is by, through, or under Seller but not otherwise, except as to the Reservations from Transfer and the Exceptions to Transfer and Warranty.

WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE WARRANTIES OF TITLE, INCLUDING THE WARRANTY THAT NO LIENS EXIST ON THE TRANSFERRED PROPERTIES EXCEPT AS RECITED, SELLER HAS MADE NO AFFIRMATION OF FACT OR PROMISE RELATING TO THE TRANSFERRED PROPERTIES THAT HAS BECOME ANY BASIS OF THIS BARGAIN, AND FURTHER, SELLER HAS MADE NO AFFIRMATION OF FACT OR PROMISE RELATING TO THE TRANSFERRED PROPERTIES THAT WOULD CONFORM TO ANY SUCH AFFIRMATION OR PROMISE. SELLER DISCLAIMS ANY WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE WHATEVER WITH RESPECT TO THE TRANSFERRED PROPERTIES. THE TRANSFERRED PROPERTIES ARE SOLD ON AN "AS IS" BASIS.

Bill of Sale

TRADEMARK^{Page 1}
REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0863

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

T-SHIRTS PLUS, INC.

Bv:

Fadi J. Kalaouze, President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BRAZOS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 17th day of 2006, by Fadi J. Kalaouze, President of T-SHIRTS PLUS, INC., a Texas corporation, on behalf of said corporation and in the capacity herein stated.

SUC SUC 98 14, 2008

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Texas

Notary's name printed:

My commission expires:_____

RECORDING PAID FOR BY: HLEB 980544 AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Cully Lipsey
BILL OF SALE

PREPARED IN THE LAW OFFICE OF: HOELSCHER, LIPSEY, ELMORE & BENN, P.C. 1021 University Drive East College Station, Texas 77840 WCL/TSPN.T-SHIRTSPLUS.BOS (la)

T-SHIRTS PLUS, INC. to TSPN, INC.

Bill of Sale

RECORDED: 04/01/2006

TRADEMARK^{Page 2} REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0864